PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Fischer	07/06/2009
Christian A. Fischer	07/06/2009
Marcel Fruend	08/03/2009
Kai Niederhagen	08/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delphi Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5052
Internal Address:	M/C: 480-410-202
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48007-5052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12468336	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)813-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-813-1216

Email: suzanne.m.britt@delphi.com

Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

 Address Line 1:
 M/C 480-410-202

 Address Line 2:
 PO BOX 5052

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DP-317385

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Griffin

PATENT

REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0969

:H \$40.00 12

500939092

Total Attachments: 2

source=DP317385_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DP317385_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-317385 entitled

SEAT BELT WARNING SYSTEM

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/468, 336) filed 05 119 09) when known.

Inventor's signature	FSW.	DATE: <u>06, 07, 200</u> 5
FULL NAME:	THOMAS FISCHER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	WENDEN, GERMANY	
Inventor's signature	Chrina and	DATE 6 Z 2003
FULL NAME:	CHRISTIAN A FISCHER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	REMSCHEID, GERMANY	
Inventor's signature	Jr.F. Z	DATE: 3 P 07
FULL NAME:	MARCEL FRUEND	Declaration dated:
Residence:	REMSCHEID, GERMANY	2,, 2,,
Inventor's signature	16a 82	DATE: 03.28.09
FULL NAME:	KAI NIEDERHAGEN	Declaration dated :
Residence:	WIIPPERTAL GERMANIV	

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0971 Sec 344 2

व्हामि वि

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 08/18/2009